FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-00(11 (exp. 4/94)	REC	05-15	5-2001	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1017	16888	, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	
To the Honorable Com	missioner of Patents a	ınd Trademarks:	Please record the	attached original docu	ments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(i	ies):		2. Name and a	ddress of receiving par	ty(ies)
Brian T. McAnaney, William E. Bandon III, Stephen D. Kahn, Todd L. Mattson, Patrick Kennedy Patnode, Jean Kelly Testa and		Name: <u>Gene</u>	ral Electric Company	÷Đ	
Mary McCrea McNamara			Internal Addr	ress:	19 24 2H
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes X No		Street Addre	ss: <u>One River Road</u>	The state of the second section of the section of the second section of the	
3. Nature of conveyance:	7-24-0	·			
☒ Assignment☐ Security Agreement	☐ Mer t ☐ Cha	ger nge of Name	City: Schene	<u>ctady</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP	: <u>12345</u>
☐ Other					
Execution Date: 4/11/01, 4/12 4/13/01 and 4/13/01 respective		4/13/01,	Additional name	(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes x No
4. Application number(s) or p	patent number(s):				
If this document is being fi	iled together with a ne	w application, the	e execution date o	of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.	(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
09/751,873 Filed Or	n: December 29, 2000)			
	Ad	ditional numbers attac	ched? Yes 🗓	No	
Name and address of part concerning document sho		fence	6. Total numbe	r of applications and pa	atents involved: 1
Name: John S. Beulick			7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>
lutania I Addina an Armatra	na Tacadala II B		☐ Enclosed		
Internal Address: <u>Armstro</u>	ng reasoale, LLF.		☐ Authorize	d to be charged to dep	osit account
Street Address: One Metro	opolitan Sq. Suite 260	<u>0</u>	8. Deposit acco	ount number:	
City: <u>St. Louis</u> State: <u>N</u>	10 ZIP: <u>63102</u>		01-2384		
			(Attach duplicate	e copy of this page if paying t	y deposit account)
05/14/2001 DBYRNE 00000144	4 012384 09751873				
01 FC:581 40.00 CH		DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		405
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled	dge and belief, the for	egoing informatio	on is true and corre	ect and any attached c	opy is a true copy of the

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 13

Robert E. Slenker

Attorney's Docket No.

60709-00015

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, BRIAN T. McANANEY of 12 Georgian Court, Stamford, CT 06903, WILLIAM E. BANDON III of 5 Quicks Lane, Katonah, NY 10536-1005, STEPHEN D. KAHN of 798 Carroll Street, Brooklyn, NY 11215, TODD L. MATTSON of 142 West End Ave., Apt. 22P, New York, NY 10023, PATRICK KENNEDY PATNODE of 9 Rockrose Way, Ballston Spa, NY 12020, JEAN KELLY TESTA of 3 South Carolina Court, Rexford, NY 12148 and MARY McCREA McNAMARA of 1713 Dorwaldt Boulevard, Niskayuna, NY 12309 sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR MANAGING INVENTION DISCLOSURES, invented by us, as described in the application for the United States patent filed December 29, 2000, S.N. 09/751,873, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States provisional application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

April 11, 2001	Bran T. Millnaney
	BRIAN T. McANANEY
, 2001	
	WILLIAM E. BANDON III
, 2001	
	STEPHEN D. KAHN
, 2001	
	TODD L. MATTSON

ASSIGNMENT	Attorney's Docket No. 60709-00015
	PATRICK KENNEDY PATNODE
	JEAN KELLY TESTA
, 2001	MARY McCREA McNAMARA
STATE OF <u>Convecticut</u>)) ss. Sta County of <u>FairField</u>)	MFORD
This // day of APRIL BRIAN T. McANANEY, to me personally	, 2001, before me personally came the above-named, known as the individual who executed the foregoing he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes
STATE OF)) ss. County of)	JOAN A SAYER Notary Public State of Connecticut County of Fairfield My Commission Expires October 31, 2001
Thisday of WILLIAM E. BANDON III, to me person assignment, who acknowledged to me that therein set forth.	, 2001, before me personally came the above-named, ally known as the individual who executed the foregoing he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes
	Notary Public
STATE OF)) ss. County of)	
STEPHEN D. KAHN, to me personally kr	, 2001, before me personally came the above-named, nown as the individual who executed the foregoing the executed the same of his own free will for the purposes
	Notary Public

ASSIGNMENT		Attorney's Docket No. 60709-00015
STATE OF)		
STATE OF)) ss. County of)		
Thisday of	own as the individual who e	executed the foregoing
	Notary Public	
STATE OF)) ss. County of)		
Thisday of PATRICK KENNEDY PATNODE, to me foregoing assignment, who acknowledged the purposes therein set forth.	personally known as the inc	lividual who executed the
	Notary Public	
STATE OF)) ss. County of)		
Thisday of	nown as the individual who	ally came the above-named, executed the foregoing own free will for the purpose
	Notary Public	
STATE OF)		
) ss. County of)		
Thisday of MARY McCREA McNAMARA, to me foregoing assignment, who acknowledged the purposes therein set forth.	personally known as the	individual who executed th
	Notary Public	
	3 of 3	

Attorney's Docket No. 60709-00015

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, BRIAN T. McANANEY of 12 Georgian Court, Stamford, CT 06903, WILLIAM E. BANDON III of 5 Quicks Lane, Katonah, NY 10536-1005, STEPHEN D. KAHN of 798 Carroll Street, Brooklyn, NY 11215, TODD L. MATTSON of 142 West End Ave., Apt. 22P, New York, NY 10023, PATRICK KENNEDY PATNODE of 9 Rockrose Way, Ballston Spa, NY 12020, JEAN KELLY TESTA of 3 South Carolina Court, Rexford, NY 12148 and MARY McCREA McNAMARA of 1713 Dorwaldt Boulevard, Niskayuna, NY 12309 sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR MANAGING INVENTION DISCLOSURES, invented by us, as described in the application for the United States patent filed December 29, 2000, S.N. 09/751,873, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States provisional application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

	, 2001	
April 12	, 2001	BRIAN TOMONNEY WILLIAM E. BANDON III
<u> </u>	, 2001	STEPHEN D. KAHN
	, 2001	TODD L. MATTSON

ASSIGNMENT	Attorney's Docket No. 60709-00015
, 2001	PATRICK KENNEDY PATNODE
, 2001	JEAN KELLY TESTA
, 2001	MARY McCREA McNAMARA
STATE OF) ss. County of)	
BRIAN T. McANANEY, to me personally	, 2001, before me personally came the above-named, known as the individual who executed the foregoing ne executed the same of his own free will for the purposes
	Notary Public
WILLIAM E. BANDON III, to me persona	, 2001, before me personally came the above-named, lly known as the individual who executed the foregoing ne executed the same of his own free will for the purposes May
STATE OF) ss. County of)	NANCY J. MERTZEL Notary Public, State of New York No. 31-4961163 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires January 22, 2002
STEPHEN D. KAHN, to me personally known	, 2001, before me personally came the above-named, own as the individual who executed the foregoing he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes
	Notary Public

PATENT

ASSIGNMEN	VT	60709-00015
STATE OF)) ss. County of)		
Thisday of TODD L. MATTSON to me personally k assignment, who acknowledged to me tha therein set forth.	nown as the individual who e	xecuted the foregoing
	Notary Public	
STATE OF) ss. County of)		
Thisday of	e personally known as the ind	lividual who executed the
	Notary Public	
STATE OF)) ss. County of)		
Thisday of	known as the individual who	executed the foregoing
	Notary Public	
STATE OF)) ss. County of)		
Thisday of MARY McCREA McNAMARA, to m foregoing assignment, who acknowledge the purposes therein set forth.	ne personally known as the	individual who executed the
	Notary Public	
		•

PATENT

Attorney's Docket No. 60709-00015

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, BRIAN T. McANANEY of 12 Georgian Court, Stamford, CT 06903, WILLIAM E. BANDON III of 5 Quicks Lane, Katonah, NY 10536-1005, STEPHEN D. KAHN of 798 Carroll Street, Brooklyn, NY 11215, TODD L. MATTSON of 142 West End Ave., Apt. 22P, New York, NY 10023, PATRICK KENNEDY PATRODE of 9 Rockrose Way, Ballston Spa, NY 12020, JEAN KELLY TESTA of 3 South Carolina Court, Rexford, NY 12148 and MARY McCREA McNAMARA of 1713 Dorwaldt Boulevard, Niskayuna, NY 12309 sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR MANAGING INVENTION DISCLOSURES, invented by us, as described in the application for the United States patent filed December 29, 2000, S.N. 09/751,873, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States provisional application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

, 2001	
	BRIAN T. McANANEY
, 2001	
	WILLIAM E. BANDON III
4/12/01 ,2001	A COMMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF T
	STEPHEN D KAHN
4/12 ,2001	/Matt2
	TODD Z. MATTSON
/	

		Attorney's Docket No.
ASSIGNMENT		60709-00015
, 2001		
	PATRICK KEN	NEDY PATNODE
, 2001		
	JEAN KELLY	TESTA
, 2001		
	MARY McCRE	EA McNAMARA
STATE OF)		
) ss.		
County of)		
This day of	, 2001, before m	ne personally came the above-named,
BRIAN T. McANANEY, to me personally assignment, who acknowledged to me that he	known as the indi	vidual who executed the foregoing
therein set forth.		
	Notary Public	
STATE OF)		
) ss. County of)		
Thisday of WILLIAM E. BANDON III, to me persona	, 2001, before m	ne personally came the above-named,
WILLIAM E. BANDON III, to me persona assignment, who acknowledged to me that he	ne executed the same	me of his own free will for the purposes
therein set forth.		
	Notary Public	
	140tary 1 done	
STATE OF ABUT VOME		
STATE OF		
County of New York)		
STATE OF NEW YORK) SS. County of New York) This 12th day of April	, 2001, before m	ne personally came the above-named,
STEPHEN D. KAHN, to me personally known	own as the individ	ual who executed the foregoing
assignment, who acknowledged to me that I therein set forth.	he executed the sar	me of his own free will for the purposes
merem set mui.		
	Notary Public	IANICE
		JANICE LO Notary Public, State of New York Ouglis No. 4787807
	•	Qualified in Queens County nmission Expires January 31, 2007
	2 of 3	DATENT

ASSIGNMENT		60709-00015
STATE OF <u>New York</u>)) ss. County of <u>New York</u>)		
This Late day of April 1000 L. MATTSON to me personally known assignment, who acknowledged to me that he	vn as the individual who e	xecuted the foregoing
herein set forth. Notary Public, State of New York No. 4787807 Qualified in Queens County Commission Expires January 31, 20	Notary Public	2
STATE OF)) ss.		
Thisday of	ersonally known as the ind	ividual who executed the
	Notary Public	
STATE OF) ss. County of) Thisday of JEAN KELLY TESTA, to me personally known assignment, who acknowledged to me that he therein set forth.	own as the individual who	executed the foregoing
	Notary Public	
STATE OF)) ss. County of)	2001 before me perco	nally came the above-named
Thisday of MARY McCREA McNAMARA, to me p foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to the purposes therein set forth.	ersonally known as the	individual who executed the
	Notary Public	
	3 of 3	PATENT

Attorney's Docket No.

Attorney's Docket No.

60709-00015

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, BRIAN T. McANANEY of 12 Georgian Court, Stamford, CT 06903, WILLIAM E. BANDON III of 5 Quicks Lane, Katonah, NY 10536-1005, STEPHEN D. KAHN of 798 Carroll Street, Brooklyn, NY 11215, TODD L. MATTSON of 142 West End Ave., Apt. 22P, New York, NY 10023, PATRICK KENNEDY PATRODE of 9 Rockrose Way. Ballston Spa, NY 12020, JEAN KELLY TESTA of 3 South Carolina Court, Rexford, NY 12148 and MARY McCREA McNAMARA of 1713 Dorwaldt Boulevard, Niskayuna, NY 12309 sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR MANAGING INVENTION DISCLOSURES, invented by us, as described in the application for the United States patent filed December 29, 2000, S.N. 09/751,873, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States provisional application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

, 2001		
	BRIAN T. McANANEY	
, 2001		
	WILLIAM E. BANDON III	
, 2001		
	STEPHEN D. KAHN	
, 2001		
	TODD L. MATTSON	

1 of 3

ASS	IGNMENT	60709-00015	
April 13 ,20 April 13 ,20	01 PATRICK KE	Kennedy A	
April 13 ,20	01 JEAN KELLY	Yelly Lotu TESTA	
April 13 , 20	01 Way McCF	REA MCNAMARA	
STATE OF) County of)	ss.		
Thisday of BRIAN T. McANANEY, to me	personally known as the inc	me personally came the above-name lividual who executed the foregoing ame of his own free will for the purp	
	Notary Public		
County of	me personally known as the	me personally came the above-name individual who executed the foregoiname of his own free will for the purp	ing
therein set forth.	Notary Public		
STATE OF	SS.		
STEPHEN D. KAHN, to me pe	rsonally known as the indivi	me personally came the above-name dual who executed the foregoing same of his own free will for the purp	
	Notary Public		

PATENT REEL: 011787 FRAME: 0660

Attorney's Docket No.

ASSIGNMENT	Attorney's Docket No.	
	60709-00015	
STATE OF)) ss.		-
County of		
Thisday of, 2001, before me personally came the above-named, TODD L. MATTSON to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.		
Notary Public		
STATE OF NEW YORK) County of Schenectady State Of New York State Of		
County of Sujuremy		
This 13th day of APPIL, 2001, before me person PATRICK KENNEDY PATNODE, to me personally known as the inforegoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the the purposes therein set forth. Notary Public	dividual who executed the	e
County of Schenetady) ss. Notary Pul Qualified in My Commiss	AN D. BRANDON blic - State of New York Albany County No. 4985535 ion Expires August 19, 2001	
This 3 day of 1, 2001, before me personally came the above-named, JEAN KELLY TESTA, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes		
therein set forth.	1 Puls	
Notary Public KAT	(7 L. Processes in the State of New York Compared add Cloudy	
STATE OF Notary Posicion Residing in My Commission	Schenectady County Expires December 31, 2003	
County of Schenectudy) ss.		
This	sonally came the above-not individual who executed as same of his own free w	ed the
ان کار کار در در از در	Ellarge (Records on a large \$4.2	